STUDENT ENROLLMENT

Undergraduate

Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

Unclassified
Graduate
Total

New (First-Time)
Continuing

Emporia

ESU-KC (MLC)
Johnson County

El Dorado (BCC)
Kansas City (KCKCC)
Out-of-State SLIM

Online

Other Locations

3,773
1,074
624
729
1,227
119
2,094
5,867

1,139
2,634

3,530
73
44
32
17

561
22

5
1,5

5

1,5

* Headcounts are duplicated if a student takes courses

in more than one location

Business

Liberal Arts & Sci

Library & Info Mgt

Teachers College

Undecided
University Total

646
1,785

1,048
294
3,773

130
197
306
1,296
165
2,094

79
15

91
93

10
61
93

88.6%
91.3%
94.7%
93.4%
85.7%
32.8%
16.4%
62.7%

1,718
4,149

4,121
166
47

33

17

10
2,122
115

776
1,982
306
2,344
459
5,867

Early Childhood/Elementary Teacher Education

Business Administration and Education
Health, Physical Education and Recreation
Nursing

Biology

Accounting & Information Systems
Sociology & Anthropology

Psychology

School Leadership & Middle/Secondary Education
Early Childhood, Elem Teacher Ed., Spec. Educ.

Library & Information Management
Health, Physical Education and Recreation

Counselor Education

STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

59.9%
40.1%

Female
Male

African American 5.7%
Amer Ind/AK Native A%
Asian 9%
Hispanic 6.2%
Hawaiian/Pacific Isl. 1%
White 70.9%
Two or More Races 4.6%
International 9.0%
Not Reported 2.1%

67.9%
32.1%

2.4%
2%
.6%

3.2%
4%

78.3%

1.3%

7.4%

6.1%

315
276
265
254
212
187
182

330
306
199
147

62.7%
37.3%



Mean 229 34.1 26.9
Median 21 30 23
19-Under 27.4% 17.6%
20-21 30.7% 5% 20.0%
22-24 23.4% 13.5% 19.9%
25-29 9.2% 31.2% 17.1%
30 & Older 9.3% 54.1% 25.3%
Not Reported 0% .6% 2%

Kansas 3156 1,441 4,597
U.S., Non-Kansas 293 504 797
International 324 149 473

Lyon 950 239 1,189
Johnson 453 289 742
Sedgwick 220 124 344
Shawnee 155 96 251
Douglas 76 64 140
Wyandotte 83 39 122
Butler 78 42 120
Coffey 88 19 107
Osage 90 14 104
Leavenworth 60 28 88
Other/Unknown 903 487 1,390
Total KS Resident 3,156 1,441 4,597

Missouri 77 54 131
Oregon 65 65
Texas 49 9 58
Colorado 12 38 50
Oklahoma 39 9 48
Other States 116 329 445
Total Out-of-State 293 504 797

China 149 95 244
Saudi Arabia 57 22 79
Korea, South 69 6 75
Japan 35 6 41
Finland 5 2 7
Other Countries 25 23 48

Total International 340 154 494

NEW STUDENTS
New Transfer Students

Johnson County Community College 65
Butler County Community College 43
Allen County Community College 34
Hutchinson Community College 28
Cowley County Community College 25
Other Community Colleges 108
Other Kansas 56
Out of State Colleges 53
International 41
Total New Transfers 453

First-Time Freshmen

75th percentile 25.0
Mean 22.3
25th percentile 20.0

ON-AND-OFF CAMPUS STUDENTS

On-Campus 3,530 591 4,121
Off-Campus 243 1,503 1,746
Total 3,773 2,094 5,867

On-Campus 48,114 3,423 51,537
Off-Campus 3,822 8,112 11,934
Total SCH 51,936 11,535 63,471
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