

Student Profile

Fall 2012

STUDENT ENROLLMENT

Student Level	Enrollment	Percent Full-time
Undergraduate	3,773	88.6%
Freshmen	1,074	91.3%
Sophomores	624	94.7%
Juniors	729	93.4%
Seniors	1,227	85.7%
Unclassified	119	32.8%
Graduate	2,094	16.4%
Total	5,867	62.7%

New & Continuing	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
New (First-Time)	1,139	579	1,718
Continuing	2,634	1,515	4,149

Location*	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Emporia	3,530	591	4,121
ESU-KC (MLC)	73	93	166
Johnson County	44	3	47
El Dorado (BCC)	32	1	33
Kansas City (KCKCC)	17		17
Out-of-State SLIM		10	10
Online	561	1,561	2,122
Other Locations	22	93	115

^{*} Headcounts are duplicated if a student takes courses in more than one location

College (School)	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Business	646	130	776
Liberal Arts & Sci	1,785	197	1,982
Library & Info Mgt		306	306
Teachers College	1,048	1,296	2,344
Undecided	294	165	459
University Total	3,773	2,094	5,867

Departments with the Largest Number of Undergraduate Majors	
Early Childhood/Elementary Teacher Education	553
Business Administration and Education	315
Health, Physical Education and Recreation	276
Nursing	265
Biology	254
Accounting & Information Systems	212
Sociology & Anthropology	187
Psychology	182

Departments with the Largest Number of Graduate Majors	
School Leadership & Middle/Secondary Education	436
Early Childhood, Elem Teacher Ed., Spec. Educ.	330
Library & Information Management	306
Health, Physical Education and Recreation	199
Counselor Education	147

STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

Gender	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Female	59.9%	67.9%	62.7%
Male	40.1%	32.1%	37.3%

Race/Ethnicity	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
African American	5.7%	2.4%	4.6%
Amer Ind/AK Native	.4%	.2%	.3%
Asian	.9%	.6%	.8%
Hispanic	6.2%	3.2%	5.1%
Hawaiian/Pacific Isl.	.1%	.4%	.2%
White	70.9%	78.3%	73.5%
Two or More Races	4.6%	1.3%	3.5%
International	9.0%	7.4%	8.4%
Not Reported	2.1%	6.1%	3.6%

Age	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Mean	22.9	34.1	26.9
Median	21	30	23
19-Under	27.4%		17.6%
20-21	30.7%	.5%	20.0%
22-24	23.4%	13.5%	19.9%
25-29	9.2%	31.2%	17.1%
30 & Older	9.3%	54.1%	25.3%
Not Reported	0%	.6%	.2%

Residency	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Kansas	3156	1,441	4,597
U.S., Non-Kansas	293	504	797
International	324	149	473

Major KS Counties	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Lyon	950	239	1,189
Johnson	453	289	742
Sedgwick	220	124	344
Shawnee	155	96	251
Douglas	76	64	140
Wyandotte	83	39	122
Butler	78	42	120
Coffey	88	19	107
Osage	90	14	104
Leavenworth	60	28	88
Other/Unknown	903	487	1,390
Total KS Resident	3,156	1,441	4,597

Major Out-of-State	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Missouri	77	54	131
Oregon		65	65
Texas	49	9	58
Colorado	12	38	50
Oklahoma	39	9	48
Other States	116	329	445
Total Out-of-State	293	504	797

Major International	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
China	149	95	244
Saudi Arabia	57	22	79
Korea, South	69	6	75
Japan	35	6	41
Finland	5	2	7
Other Countries	25	23	48
Total International	340	154	494

NEW STUDENTS

New Transfer Students

Major Feeder Institutions for New Transfers	
Johnson County Community College	65
Butler County Community College	43
Allen County Community College	34
Hutchinson Community College	28
Cowley County Community College	25
Other Community Colleges	108
Other Kansas	56
Out of State Colleges	53
International	41
Total New Transfers	

First-Time Freshmen

ACT composite Scores	
75th percentile	25.0
Mean	22.3
25th percentile	20.0
Average High School GPA	3.33

ON-AND-OFF CAMPUS STUDENTS

Headcount	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
On-Campus	3,530	591	4,121
Off-Campus	243	1,503	1,746
Total	3,773	2,094	5,867

Student Credit Hrs.	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
On-Campus	48,114	3,423	51,537
Off-Campus	3,822	8,112	11,934
Total SCH	51,936	11,535	63,471



CHANGING LIVES SINCE 1863

Data Analysis and Reporting providing Organizational Intelligence and Decision Support

Compiled by the Office of Institutional Research October, 2012